TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336056

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|--------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT | |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/05/2014 | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|---|
| EIMPROVEMENT.COM, LLC d/b/a eFaucets.com | | 03/19/2015 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | elmprovement, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 127 Coulter Avenue |
| City: | Ardmore |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA |
| Postal Code: | 19003 |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------------|---------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3193475 | SHOP FOR YOUR HOME FROM YOUR HOME | |
| Registration Number: | 3365623 | EFAUCETS | |
| Registration Number: | 3426783 | EFAUCETS YOUR ONLINE KITCHEN & BATH STOR | |
| Registration Number: | 3558018 | TOOHOME | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2128087897 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

trademarks@kelleydrye.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Scott Sisun

Address Line 1: 101 Park Avenue, 29th FI Address Line 2: Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10178

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 024046.0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Scott Sisun |
| SIGNATURE: | /Scott Sisun/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/24/2015 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0789

Total Attachments: 2

source=HAJOCA EIMPROVEMENT COMLLC ASSIGNMENT v1#page1.tif source=HAJOCA EIMPROVEMENT COMLLC ASSIGNMENT v1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0790 **NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, EIMPROVEMENT.COM, LLC d/b/a eFaucets.com, a limited liability

company of Wisconsin, with a business address of 4061 N. Main Street - Suite 110, Racine,

Wisconsin 53402 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks set forth in Schedule A attached

hereto;

WHEREAS, elmprovement, LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware, with a

business address of 127 Coulter Avenue, Ardmore, Pennsylvania 19003 ("Assignee"), is

desirous of acquiring said rights in the trademark set forth in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, EIMPROVEMENT.COM, LLC d/b/a eFaucets.com does hereby assign nunc pro

tunc, effective December 5, 2014, unto elmprovement, LLC, all right, title and interest in and to

the trademark set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill symbolized by the mark, and

the registration thereof and the right to sue for any past infringement.

EIMPROVEMENT.COM, LLC d/b/a eFaucets.com

Dated: March 19, 2015

Title: Chief Operating Officer

SCHEDULE A

| TRADEMARK | REGISTRATION NO. | REGISTRATION DATE |
|--|------------------|-------------------|
| SHOP FOR YOUR HOME FROM YOUR HOME | 3193475 | January 2, 2007 |
| EFAUCETS | 3365623 | January 8, 2008 |
| EFAUCETS YOUR ONLINE KITCHEN & BATH STORE | 3426783 | May 13, 2008 |
| TOOHOME | 3558018 | January 6, 2009 |

NY01\SisuS\3956509.1

RECORDED: 03/24/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005484 FRAME: 0792